Zoning & Ordinance Dept Activity Summary for WILMERDING

March 2018

Occupancy Inspections

Total Inspections Passed Failed Fee Collected
24 10 14 $1,260
Complaints

Issue

§ 116-4 Household pets

§ 138-2 PERMIT REQUIRED FOR OCCUPANCY

§ 145-9 Standards Adopted

§ 238-14 Written Rental Agreement

§ 255-10 Solid Waste Prohibited Activities.

§ 255-11 Standards for Storage of Solid Waste
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal of Snow and Ice From Sidewalks
116-11 Animal Defecation

116-12 Disposal of animal feces

301.3 Vacant Structures and Land

302.1 Sanitation

302.7 Accessory Structures

304.1 Exterior Surfaces

304.10 Stairways, Decks, Porches and Balconies
304.2 Protective Treatment

304.7 Roofs and Drainage

308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or garbage
308.2 Disposal of rubbish

308.3 Disposal of Garbage

IPMC 108.1 UNSAFE STRUCTURES GENERAL

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Total

11

10

57

11

11
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Zoning & Ordinance Dept Activity Summary for WILMERDING
March 2018

IPMC 108.1.1 UNSAFE STRUCTURES 1

Total Complaints: 128

Tuesday, April 3, 2018 Page 2 of 2



Code Violation by Month for WILMERDING - by Date Resolved

March 2018
Property Address: 666 AIRBRAKE AVE Property Owner: WEST PENN PROPERTY GROU
Parcel ID: 0545J00083000000
Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 678 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545J00091000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 700 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545J00098000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 626 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00012000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 630 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00014000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: WEST PENN PROPERTY GROU

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: RONKSLEY THOMAS |

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: BUTT BRUCE E

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: MASAITIS JOHN W

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
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Property Address: 634 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00016000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 642 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00020000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 648 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00024000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 652 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00026000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 654 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00028000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Property Owner: MCDANIEL JANICE

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: DZIKIY ELIZABETH & PAUL

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: BONACCI RAYMOND

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: DONOVAN MARJORIE

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: DONOVAN MARJORIE

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
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Property Address: 502 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545P00091000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 506 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545P00094000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 508 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545P00097000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 512 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545P00099000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 514 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545P00102000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Property Owner: NALEVANKO JOHN

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: SHAFFER GARY L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: SHAFFER GARY L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: DONOVAN MARJORIE

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: JOHNSON JEFFREY A

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Page 3 of 14



Property Address: 518 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545P00105000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 520 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545P00108000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 524 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545P00111000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 526 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545P00114000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 536 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545P00123000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Property Owner: YURKO MICHAEL S JR

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: KERRIGAN SEAN

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: KERRIGAN SEAN

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: KERRIGAN SEAN(50% INTERES

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: PARRISH JOHN C

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
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Property Address: 538 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545P00126000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
Property Address: 438 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545R00305000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/23/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
Property Address: 434 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545R00307000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
Property Address: 432 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545R00309000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
Property Address: 418 CALDWELL AVE

Parcel ID: 0546F00105000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
2/20/2018 3/6/2018 Occupants residing
within building without
permits.
3/6/2018 3/20/2018 Sent violation letter

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Property Owner: OSBORNE DAVID M

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: CLARK THERESA A & THAD S

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: HURST TODD W & CYNTHIA M

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: Chelsea Long

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: PEACE OF MIND LIVING HABILI

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 138-2 PERMIT REQUIRED FOR O 3/16/2018
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Property Address: 676 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545J00063000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 674 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545J00065000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 672 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545J00067000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 670 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545J00069000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 666 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545J00073000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

§ 145-9 Standards Adopted 3/16/2018
§ 138-2 PERMIT REQUIRED FOR O 3/16/2018
§ 238-14 Written Rental Agreeme 3/16/2018

Property Owner: KERRIGAN SEAN

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: Sean Kerrigan

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: Sean Kerrigan

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICE L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: MRDJENOVICH MATTHEW P

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved
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§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Address: 664 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: WISE HEATHER R

Parcel ID: 0545J00075000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Address: 662 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: ADAMEK KENNETH

Parcel ID: 0545K00037000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Address: 660 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: WOJTOWICZ MELVIN J &BON

Parcel ID: 0545K00039000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Address: 658 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICE L

Parcel ID: 0545K00041000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Address: 654 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICE L

Parcel ID: 0545K00043000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation

Resolved? Date Resolved

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Tuesday, April 3, 2018 Page 7 of 14



Property Address: 652 MIDDLE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00045000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 648 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00049000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 638 MIDDLE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00059000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 636 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00061000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 622 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00067000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Property Owner: REAGAN RONALD

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICE L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICE L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: Sean Kerrigan

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICE L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
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626 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00069000000

Property Address:

Property Owner: Sean Kerrigan

Violation Resolved?

Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o

3/23/2018

Property Owner: KOCSIS MARITA/SEAN KERRIG

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
Property Address: 624 MIDDLE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00071000000

Violation Resolved?

Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o

3/23/2018

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
Property Address: 628 MIDDLE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00073000000

Property Owner: Sean Kerrigan

Violation Resolved?

Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o

3/23/2018

Property Owner: WALTER DIANNE

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
Property Address: 620 MIDDLE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00075000000

Violation Resolved?

Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o

3/23/2018

Property Owner: SHIVELY DORACE J

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
Property Address: 618 MIDDLE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00077000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Violation Resolved?

Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o

3/23/2018
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Property Address: 616 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00079000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 614 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00081000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 604 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00087000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 506 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545P00058000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

10/10/2017 11/7/2017

of the property,

informed him that an
occupancy permit was
needed for the change
of ownership. He took
my card and is passing
it to his sister, the
owner of the property,
to get in touch with me.

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

| spoke with the owner

Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICE L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICE L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: AVISSAR GHILEADA & YEHIAM

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: WILSON ROBERT A & JOHN W

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 138-2 PERMIT REQUIRED FOR O 3/22/2018
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Property Address: 402 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: MERTZ A GEORGE
Parcel ID: 0545R00371000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
Property Address: 426 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: KEYSER NORENE O SHIRING
Parcel ID: 0545R00393000000
Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk - 428
Middle Ave
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
Property Address: 119 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: DAMICO NORENE K

Parcel ID: 0545500102000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/22/2018 3/24/2018 Snow on sidewalk
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/26/2018

Property Address: 115 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: WALK WILLIAM & QUAY WAL
Parcel ID: 0545500106000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/22/2018 3/24/2018 Snow on sidewalk
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/26/2018

Property Address: 109 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: CORTAZZO JAMES R
Parcel ID: 0545500112000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/24/2018
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Property Address: 103 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545500118000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/24/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 101 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545500120000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/24/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 133 WATKINS AVE
Parcel ID: 0545500022000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 116 WATKINS AVE
Parcel ID: 0545500063000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 118 WATKINS AVE
Parcel ID: 0545500065000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Property Owner: SCHADE CHARLES B & JACQUE

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/26/2018

Property Owner: GEARHART WILLIAM G

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/26/2018

Property Owner: LESTER OSCART

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: AMERICAN UKRAINIAN CITIZE

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: AMERICAN UKRAINIAN CITIZE

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
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233 WELSH AVE
Parcel ID: 0546C00196000000

Property Address:

Property Owner:

Violation

§ 145-9 Standards Adopted

308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or

302.1 Sanitation

FREEMAN GEORGE & DEBRA

Resolved? Date Resolved

3/28/2018
3/28/2018

3/28/2018

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

1/30/2018 2/5/2018 Accumulation of
rubbish and garbage,
final warning

2/2/2018 2/7/2018 Accumulation of
rubbish and garbage,
letter being sent to
Tenant

Property Address: 237 WELSH AVE

Parcel ID: 0546G00271000000

Property Owner:

Violation

308.1 Accumulation of rubbish or

308.2 Disposal of rubbish

SIMMONS NATHAN

Resolved? Date Resolved

3/29/2018
3/29/2018

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
9/13/2017 9/20/2017 Accumulation of
rubbish on sidewalk.
Property Address: 249 WELSH AVE

Parcel ID: 0546G00278000000

Property Owner:

Violation

302.4 Weeds

FORD DEMOND ARELL

Resolved? Date Resolved

3/28/2018

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
7/5/2017 7/10/2017 high grass/weeds
Property Address: 325 WELSH AVE

Parcel ID: 0546G00312000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
9/27/2017 10/4/2017 High grass/weeds

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Property Owner:

Violation

§ 145-9 Standards Adopted
302.4 Weeds

LEWIS JERMAINE

Resolved? Date Resolved

3/28/2018
3/28/2018
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Code Violation by Month for WILMERDING - by Event Date

March 2018
Property Address: 221 5TH ST Property Owner: LONG JAMES R & RICHARD A
Parcel ID: 0456H00094000000
Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/30/2018 4/5/2018 Trash is left on
sidewalk. Either no
pick-up yesterday on
trash day, or trash was
put out too late by

resident.
308.2 Disposal of rubbish L]
308.3 Disposal of Garbage L]
§ 255-11 Standards for Storage of [
§ 145-9 Standards Adopted L]
Property Address: 666 AIRBRAKE AVE Property Owner: WEST PENN PROPERTY GROU
Parcel ID: 0545J00083000000
Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
Property Address: 678 AIRBRAKE AVE Property Owner: WEST PENN PROPERTY GROU
Parcel ID: 0545J00091000000
Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Address: 700 AIRBRAKE AVE Property Owner: RONKSLEY THOMAS |
Parcel ID: 0545J00098000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
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626 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00012000000

Property Address:

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
Property Address: 630 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00014000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
Property Address: 634 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00016000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

3/26/2018 4/2/2018 Accumulation of
garbage. Trash can left
on street with garbage
strewn on sidewalk

Property Address: 642 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00020000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Property Owner: BUTT BRUCE E

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: MASAITIS JOHN W

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: MCDANIEL JANICE

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

l
l
[
l

§ 145-9 Standards Adopted

§ 255-11 Standards for Storage of
308.2 Disposal of rubbish

308.3 Disposal of Garbage

Property Owner: DZIKIY ELIZABETH & PAUL

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
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Property Address: 648 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00024000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 652 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00026000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 654 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00028000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 502 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545P00091000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 506 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545P00094000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Property Owner: BONACCI RAYMOND

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: DONOVAN MARJORIE

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: DONOVAN MARJORIE

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: NALEVANKO JOHN

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: SHAFFER GARY L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
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Property Address: 508 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545P00097000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 512 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545P00099000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 514 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545P00102000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 518 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545P00105000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 520 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545P00108000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Property Owner: SHAFFER GARY L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: DONOVAN MARJORIE

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: JOHNSON JEFFREY A

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: YURKO MICHAEL S JR

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: KERRIGAN SEAN

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
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Property Address: 524 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545P00111000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 526 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545P00114000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 536 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545P00123000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 538 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545P00126000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 438 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545R00305000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description

3/23/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Property Owner: KERRIGAN SEAN

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: KERRIGAN SEAN(50% INTERES

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: PARRISH JOHN C

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: OSBORNE DAVID M

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: CLARK THERESA A & THAD S

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
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Property Owner: HURST TODD W & CYNTHIA M

Property Address: 434 AIRBRAKE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545R00307000000

Violation Resolved?

Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o

3/23/2018

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
Property Address: 432 AIRBRAKE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545R00309000000

Property Owner: Chelsea Long

Violation Resolved?

Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o

3/23/2018

Property Owner: PEACE OF MIND LIVING HABILI

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
Property Address: 418 CALDWELL AVE

Parcel ID: 0546F00105000000

Violation Resolved?

Date Resolved

§ 145-9 Standards Adopted
§ 138-2 PERMIT REQUIRED FOR O
§ 238-14 Written Rental Agreeme

3/16/2018
3/16/2018
3/16/2018

Property Owner: GOLDMANN JEFFREY D

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/6/2018 3/20/2018 Sent violation letter
Property Address: 448 CARD AVE

Parcel ID: 0546K00359000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/1/2018 4/1/2018 Retaining wall collapse

at 450 Card Ave. House
deemed uninhabitable.

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Violation Resolved?

Date Resolved

§ 145-9 Standards Adopted
IPMC 108.1 UNSAFE STRUCTURES

301.3 Vacant Structures and Land

O O O O

302.7 Accessory Structures
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Property Address: 450 CARD AVE Property Owner: VOLPE STEPHEN M
Parcel ID: 0546K00361000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/1/2018 4/1/2018 Collapsed retaining
wall, happened last

wknd
§ 145-9 Standards Adopted U]
301.3 Vacant Structures and Land [
IPMC 108.1.1 UNSAFE STRUCTURE L[]
302.7 Accessory Structures U]
Property Address: 676 MIDDLEAVE Property Owner: KERRIGANSEAN
Parcel ID: 0545J00063000000
Compliance
Event Date  Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Address: 674 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: Sean Kerrigan
Parcel ID: 0545J00065000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Address: 672 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: Sean Kerrigan
Parcel ID: 0545J00067000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Address: 670 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICE L
Parcel ID: 0545J00069000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

Tuesday, April 3, 2018 Page 7 of 18



3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 666 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545J00073000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 664 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545J00075000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 662 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00037000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 660 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00039000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 658 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00041000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: MRDJENOVICH MATTHEW P

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: WISE HEATHER R

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: ADAMEK KENNETH

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: WOJTOWICZ MELVIN J &BON

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICE L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
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Property Address: 654 MIDDLE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00043000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 652 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00045000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 648 MIDDLE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00049000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 638 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00059000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 636 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00061000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICE L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: REAGAN RONALD

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICE L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICE L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: Sean Kerrigan

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
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Property Address: 630 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00065000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/16/2018 3/22/2018 Apt move out. Gargabe
and large items let on
sidewalk. Called
landlord and left a msg.
Property Address: 622 MIDDLE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00067000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/22/2018 3/22/2017 Delapidated front
porch.
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
Property Address: 626 MIDDLE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00069000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
Property Address: 624 MIDDLE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00071000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Property Owner: KONOPKA KENNETH A & JANE

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

]
§ 255-10 Solid Waste Prohibited A [
]
]
[]

§ 145-9 Standards Adopted

§ 255-11 Standards for Storage of
302.1 Sanitation
308.3 Disposal of Garbage

Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICE L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

302.7 Accessory Structures 2/28/2017

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: Sean Kerrigan

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: KOCSIS MARITA/SEAN KERRIG

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
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Property Address: 628 MIDDLE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00073000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 620 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00075000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 618 MIDDLE AVE

Parcel ID: 0545K00077000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 616 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00079000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 614 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545K00081000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Property Owner: Sean Kerrigan

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: WALTER DIANNE

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: SHIVELY DORACE J

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICE L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICE L

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
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Property Address: 604 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: AVISSAR GHILEADA & YEHIAM
Parcel ID: 0545K00087000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
Property Address: 528 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: RK EAST MANAGEMENT LP
Parcel ID: 0545P00036000000
Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved
3/7/2018 4/6/2018 Demo company needs
to leave adjacent
dwellings structurally
sound.
§ 145-9 Standards Adopted L]
304.1 Exterior Surfaces L]
304.10 Stairways, Decks, Porches [
Property Address: 402 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: MERTZ A GEORGE

Parcel ID: 0545R00371000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018

Property Address: 426 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: KEYSER NORENE O SHIRING
Parcel ID: 0545R00393000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk - 428
Middle Ave
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
Property Address: 119 MIDDLE AVE Property Owner: DAMICO NORENE K

Parcel ID: 0545500102000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved
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3/22/2018 3/24/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 115 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545500106000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/24/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 109 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545500112000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 103 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545500118000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/24/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 101 MIDDLE AVE
Parcel ID: 0545500120000000

Compliance

Event Date Date Description

3/22/2018 3/24/2018 Snow on sidewalk

Property Address: 413 PATTON ST
Parcel ID: 0545L00130000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description
3/1/2018 3/8/2018 dog feces

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/26/2018

Property Owner: WALK WILLIAM & QUAY WAL

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/26/2018

Property Owner: CORTAZZO JAMES R

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/24/2018

Property Owner: SCHADE CHARLES B & JACQUE

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/26/2018

Property Owner: GEARHART WILLIAM G

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/26/2018

Property Owner: SCARCELLI JAYJ

Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

§ 116-4 Household pets
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116-11 Animal Defecation

116-12 Disposal of animal feces

Property Address: 411 PATTON ST Property Owner: GILDROY JOHN A

Parcel ID: 0545L00132000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/1/2018 3/8/2018 dog feces
§ 116-4 Household pets
116-11 Animal Defecation
116-12 Disposal of animal feces

Property Address: 409 PATTON ST Property Owner: YOUNG DONALD R

Parcel ID: 0545L00134000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation

Resolved? Date Resolved

3/1/2018 3/8/2018 dog feces
§ 116-4 Household pets

Ly

116-11 Animal Defecation

Y

116-12 Disposal of animal feces

Property Address: 407 PATTON ST Property Owner: MCCRACKEN ALAN D & LORRA

Parcel ID: 0545L00136000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation

Resolved? Date Resolved

3/1/2018 3/8/2018 dog feces
§ 116-4 Household pets

Ly

116-11 Animal Defecation

Ly

116-12 Disposal of animal feces

Property Address: 405 PATTON ST Property Owner: YOUNG KIMBERLY A

Parcel ID: 0545L00138000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/2/2018 3/8/2018 dog feces
§ 116-4 Household pets

Tuesday, April 3, 2018 Page 14 of 18



116-11 Animal Defecation
116-12 Disposal of animal feces

Property Address: 403 PATTON ST Property Owner: EARLEY ANGELA G
Parcel ID: 0545L00140000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/1/2018 3/8/2018 got complaint of dog
poop on sidewalk and
lot acroos street.
Nothing visible on 2/27

and 3/1.
§ 116-4 Household pets L]
116-11 Animal Defecation L]
116-12 Disposal of animal feces U]
Property Address: 401 PATTON ST Property Owner: SEANS REAL ESTATE SERVICES

Parcel ID: 0545L00142000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved
3/1/2018 3/8/2018 Dog feces
§ 116-4 Household pets
116-11 Animal Defecation

116-12 Disposal of animal feces

Property Address: 321 PATTON ST Property Owner: WOOD DARYL
Parcel ID: 0545L00144000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/1/2018 3/8/2018 Dog feces
§ 116-4 Household pets

Ly

116-11 Animal Defecation

116-12 Disposal of animal feces

Tuesday, April 3, 2018 Page 15 of 18



Property Address: 319 PATTON ST Property Owner: SEAN KERRIGAN & SEANS REA

Parcel ID: 0545L00146000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved
3/1/2018 3/8/2018 Dog feces
§ 116-4 Household pets
116-11 Animal Defecation

116-12 Disposal of animal feces

Property Address: 317 PATTON ST Property Owner: SERVISS LOUIS J & PATRICIA A

Parcel ID: 0545L00148000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved
3/1/2018 3/8/2018 Dog feces on sidewalk
§ 116-4 Household pets
116-11 Animal Defecation

116-12 Disposal of animal feces

Property Address: 315 PATTON ST Property Owner: KENJAN LLC

Parcel ID: 0545L00150000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved
3/1/2018 3/8/2018 Dog feces
§ 116-4 Household pets
116-11 Animal Defecation

116-12 Disposal of animal feces

Property Address: 10 SPRAGUE ST Property Owner: CERESA JAMES & KIMBERLY

Parcel ID: 0546A00033000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved

3/20/2018 3/30/2018 multiple trash bags out,
full of sticks/yard debris

§ 255-11 Standards for Storage of [

§ 145-9 Standards Adopted U]
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Property Address: 133 WATKINS AVE Property Owner: LESTER OSCART
Parcel ID: 0545500022000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
Property Address: 116 WATKINS AVE Property Owner: AMERICAN UKRAINIAN CITIZE
Parcel ID: 0545500063000000
Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
Property Address: 118 WATKINS AVE Property Owner: AMERICAN UKRAINIAN CITIZE
Parcel ID: 0545500065000000
Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved
3/22/2018 3/23/2018 Snow on sidewalk
§ 265-6 Regulations for Removal o 3/23/2018
Property Address: 242 WELSH AVE Property Owner: KAISER MAXWELL L
Parcel ID: 0546C00132000000
Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation Resolved? Date Resolved
3/29/2018 4/30/2018 KF-Same issues as
previous letter.
Sending again before
further action.
§ 145-9 Standards Adopted L]
301.3 Vacant Structures and Land [
304.2 Protective Treatment L]
304.7 Roofs and Drainage L]
308.1 Accumulation of rubbishor [
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MATIEVIC CYNTHIA

Property Address: 217 WELSH AVE Property Owner:

Parcel ID: 0546C00186000000

Compliance
Event Date Date Description Violation
3/28/2018 4/30/2018 Peeling paint and loose

gutter
§ 145-9 Standards Adopted

304.2 Protective Treatment

304.7 Roofs and Drainage

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Resolved? Date Resolved

[
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Property Address

326 STATION ST

614 GEORGE ST

0 CALDWELL AVE

0 CALDWELL AVE

450 CALDWELL AVE

729 MIDDLE AVE

729 MIDDLE AVE

638 AIRBRAKE AVE

418 CALDWELL AVE

418 CALDWELL AVE

530 WESTINGHOUSE AVE
744 MIDDLE AVE

209 WELSH AVE

209 WELSH AVE

101 CARD AVE

506 MIDDLE AVE

209 CALDWELL AVE

210 WESTINGHOUSE AVE
300 WESTINGHOUSE AVE
432 CARD AVE

236 CARD AVE

211 WELSH AVE

211 WELSH AVE

650 MIDDLE AVE

Occupancy Inspection Totals for WILMERDING

i

March 2018

Property Owner
STURTZ CHRISTINA GAYLE

BAUER WILLIAM & JOANNE

FRANCI ALFRED J & MARLENE H FRAN

FRANCI ALFRED J & MARLENE H FRAN

DAVKEL PROPERTIES LLC
YOUNG DARREN

YOUNG DARREN

KMETZ KURT & KARL A KMETZ
PEACE OF MIND LIVING HABILITATIVE

PEACE OF MIND LIVING HABILITATIVE

BECOATE LONNELLJ
KELLY ANTHONY

LONG JANET MARKS
LONG JANET MARKS

VOLPE ALPHONSO J

WILSON ROBERT A & JOHN W WILSO

BG2 PROPERTIES LP
BG2 PROPERTIES LP

B G 2 PROPERTIES L P

EQUITY TRUST COMPANY CUSTODIAN

VOLPE ALPHONSO J

HANLIN JEFFREY

HANLIN JEFFREY

CHARLES M MCCLOWRY IRREVOCABL 3/29/2018

Re-inspect
Date

< [

N O O A O

K O K K

(N I I O O A O

3/28/2018

Total Inspections: 24

Tuesday, April 3, 2018

Passed: 10

Inspection
Date Reference # Pass?
3/7/2018 2018-01 [
3/8/2018 2018-2ndflor L
3/9/2018 2018-111-01
3/9/2018 2018-116-01 [
3/9/2018 2018-01 [
3/9/2018 2018-729-01
3/12/2018  2018-731-01
3/13/2018 201801
3/16/2018  2018-#2-01 []
3/16/2018  2018-#1-01 []
3/16/2018  2018-#532-01  LJ
3/19/2018 201801
3/20/2018  2018-aptB01 LI
3/20/2018  2018-aptA-01 LI
3/22/2018  2018-103-01 [
3/22/2018  2018-A-01 [
3/23/2018  2018-A-01
3/23/2018  2018-222C-01
3/23/2018  2018-304B-01
3/23/2018 201801 []
3/26/2018 201801
3/28/2018  2018-A-01 [
3/28/2018  2018-B-01 [
2018-02
Failed: 14
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